GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3050
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2015

MEDICAL ROOMS AT MUMBAI RAILWAY STATION
Vichare Shri Rajan Baburao

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any plan for setting up medical rooms for handling emergency situations relating to railway accident victims at the railway stations in Mumbai;

(b) if so, the details of action taken / proposed to be taken in this regard; and

(c) the time by which these medical rooms are likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRIMANOJ SINHA)

(a): No, Madam. There is no proposal for setting up of medical rooms for handling emergency situations relating to railway accident victims at the railway stations in Mumbai. However, First Aid Boxes are provided at all the railway stations to be used in case of emergency. In addition, Augmented First Aid Boxes are also provided at major railway stations. Injured passengers are given necessary medical aid through Railway/ State Government hospitals. Railway doctors are available at major stations on call basis to attend an emergency.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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